## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: ALAPPUZHA

## **APPOINTMENT CHART**

(As per Circular No: 05/07)

Name of post : Village Field Assistant

Name of Department : **Revenue (Cat. No. 123/17)** 

Date of receipt of the

reporting of the vacancy : 23.06.2020 & 29.06.2020

Number of vacancies

Reported : 5 (2 NJD + 3 Fresh)

Date of advice : **08.07.2020** 

## **Pending Turns**

NJD - 2 Turns (MR IV 80 M, MR V 1 OC)

NCA - Nil

TPO - 09 Turns (MR IV 86 M to MR V 2 E/B/T)

AV - Nil

Main Rotation Stands at MR V 3 OC (Sl. No: 124) already advised.

SI. N o	Name & Address	Dank	Community	Rotation as approved by Commission	Name of Post & Departmen t	Remarks		
1	RASEELA S Ambakandathil, North Aryad P.O, Alappuzha – 688542. Communication Address Sahidha Manzil, Alissery Ward, Near Vigilance Office, Alappuzha – 688001.	R.2 (S/L - M)	Muslim	NJD compensation to MR IV 80 M advised on 28.12.2019 now satisfied	Village Field Assistant Revenue			
2	HAFIZ AHAMMED M Mullathu Valappil, Mullathu Ward, Thiruvampady, Alappuzha – 688002.	R.3 (S/L - M)	Muslim	MR IV 86 M TPO on 02.12.2019 now satisfied	Village Field Assistant Revenue	Sl. No. 125		
	MR V 4 SC TPO							
3	AMRITH LAL T S Raj Nivas Thannimoodu, Thannimoodu P.O, Thiruvananthapuram – 695123.	42	Hindu Nadar	MR V 5 OC	Village Field Assistant Revenue	Sl. No. 126		
	MR V 6 M TPO							
4	PARVATHY T Veliyil Veedu, Arattuvazhy Ward Arattuvazhy P.O, Alappuzha – 688007.	43	Ezhava	MR V 7 OC	Village Field Assistant Revenue	Sl. No. 127		

	OC	ВС	NJD	DA	Total
Previous	11	11	16	1	39
Present	2	1	1	-	4
Total	13	12	17	1	43

SI. N o	Name & Address	Rank No.	Community	Rotation as approved by Commission	Name of Post & Departmen t	Remarks
5	DIVYA R	44	Ezhava	NJD compensation	Village Field	
	Kondooparampil,			to MR V 1 OC	Assistant	
	Naduvilemuri, Thalavady,			28.12.2019 now	Revenue	
	Allappuzha – 689572.			satisfied		

OC - BC position

	OC	ВС	NJD	DA	Total
Previous	13	12	17	1	43
Present	-	-	1	-	1
Total	13	12	18	1	44

List of unfilled turns of communities: Nil

For DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE: ALAPPUZHA.